Presidential Elections Committee (2014)

Presidential Elections Committee

Decree no.22 /2014

On the Starting and Ending Date of the Voting Process

Presidential Elections Committee,

Having perused:

The Constitution;

and Law no.73 /1956 on the Regulation of Exercising Political Rights and Amendments thereof;

and Decree Law no. 22 /2014 on the Regulation of the Presidential Elections;

and Presidential Elections Committee Decree no. 1 /2014 on the Rules Governing the Committee's Exercising of its Competences;

and Presidential Elections Committee Decree no. 12/2014;

and upon the approval of the Presidential Elections Committee in its session held on Saturday 26 /4 /2014

Decided:

Article (1)

Article (35) in Decree no.1 /2014 issued by the Presidential Elections Committee on the Rules Governing the Committee's Exercising of its Competences, shall be amended to be as follows:

Article (35)

Voting shall start at 9:00 a.m. and shall end at 9:00 p.m. but if any of the voters exists in the election place at the end of the second day that is determined to voting, thus polling station shall make out a list containing their names. In addition voting shall keep up till the end of voting of each one of them.

Article (2)

Article (12) in Presidential Elections Committee Decree no. 12 /2014 shall be amended to be as follows:

Article (12)

Voting - inside country - shall be held in its first round during Monday and Tuesday, 26 and 27 /5 /2014 from 9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. in the polling stations that are determined by the Presidential Elections Committee according to the accredited voters lists.

Article (3)

This decree shall be published in the Official Gazette and shall be enforced starting from the day following the date of its publication.

Issued in Cairo on the 26th of Gamadi AI -Thani 1435 A.H. (April 26th, 2014 A.D.)

Chairman of the Presidential Elections Committee Justice/Anwar Rashad El-Assy First Deputy of the President of the Supreme Constitutional Court